Royal 3inc.

Bill to: SOUTHLAND BROKERAGE COMPANY, INC. 7925 U.S. HIGHWAY 601 , Boonville, NC, 27011 Invoice Date: 07/25/2023 Invoice #: 827630 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 08/25/2023

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
07/24/2023		10 Fanaras Dr, Salisbury, MA 01952, USA - 105 Akron Drive, Winston-Salem, NC, USA			
			1	1400	1400

TOTAL	
1400	Ĩ

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



rrier Information

Southland Brokerage Co., Inc. HICKORY, NC OFFICE PO BOX 99 BOONVILLE, NC 27011 (877) 900-6744 Fax: (828) 212-1174 Local: (828) 212-1170 FID 56-2010528 MC 364070 B

Order #: 827630

Carrier Confirmation

Carrier Information						
ROYAL3 INC 6850 W 63Rd Street CHICAGO, IL 60638	Phor Fax:	Contact: Asta Phone: 630-485-7370 Fax: Email: asta@royal3inc.com				
Stop Information						
Load At	Mileage:	Mileage: Stop Notes:				
NOBL BEVERAGES 10 Fanaras Dr. SALISBURY, MA01952 Directions:	Earliest date: 07/24/23 09:00 Latest date: 07/24/23 14:00					
Deliver To	Mileage: 779	Aileage: 779 Stop Notes:				
SUNSHINE BEVERAGES 105 Akron Dr. WINSTON SALEM, NC27100 Directions:	Earliest date: 07/25/23 08:00 Latest date: 07/26/23 14:00	00				
Load Summary						
Load Stop Count: 2			16 PCS	33,000 LBS		
Load Miles: 811	Trailer Type: D	iler Type: DRY VANS				
Pay Information						
Description	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount		
BROKERAGE CARRIER PAY	1	\$1,400.00	FLT	\$1,400.00		
			Total Pay:	\$1,400.00		
CARRIER TERMS:						
DISPATCH:						
Upon dispatch, the DRIVER must accept	PROJECT44 (P44) tracking. Tracking must b					

allow P44 tracking will result in NON-PAYMENT of any detention or layover fees incurred. DRIVERS MUST CALL (828) 212-1170 WITH BILL OF LADING INFORMATION UPON PICKUP. DRIVERS are responsible for number of pieces count stated on the BOL

RATE ACCEPTACE:

The payable rate quoted by BROKER: SOUTHLAND BROKERAGE COMPANY to the below Signed CARRIER is acknowledgement of the rate assessed for this shipment. This agreement becomes an addendum to the CARRIER/BROKER Agreement and by accepting this shipment at the rate quoted, the CARRIER agrees to hold harmless the Shipper, Consignee, and BROKER for any billings in excess of quoted rate. Fuel surcharges are included in the quoted rate.

PAYMENT and PAPERWORK:

All Carrier Payments are now processed through TriumphPay.com

Go to secure.TriumphPay.com Carrier Portal to register online to receive payments:

All paperwork associated for the load will need to be uploaded on the TriumphPay carrier portal to receive payment for loads Paperwork can also be emailed to carrierinvoice@sltrans.com if the website is not available.

- Go to www.secure.TriumphPay.com
- Register your company
- Connect with Southland
- Add your payment information
- Control your money!



FOR TRUCKING



Login to TriumphPay.com to set up your default payment method.



Southland Brokerage Co., Inc. HICKORY, NC OFFICE PO BOX 99 BOONVILLE, NC 27011 (877) 900-6744 Fax: (828) 212-1174 Local: (828) 212-1170 FID 56-2010528 MC 364070 B

Carrier Confirmation

BROKER: SOUTHLAND BROKERAGE CO.	CARRIER: ROYAL3 INC			
BY:	BY: Asta Mijao			
HICKORY, NC Dispatcher	TITLE:			
	DATE:			

ATTENTION CARRIERS: Upon dispatch, the DRIVER must accept PROJECT44 (P44) tracking through the phone text message or through the P44 App. Also, the proper procedures needed to allow tracking must be followed to allow successful tracking. Failure to download and accept tracking via P44 will result in NON-PAYMENT of any detention or layover incurred on this load.

BRK-ACS-LINK-2

•	1			L	oad #				
Santhi	land						Shipper	5 #	
JULLER TRANSI	PORTATION			82	7630		Customer P		Contractor and Contractor
PO Box 99							Ship Da	te 07/24/23	
Booneville, NC 27011							Delivery Da	te 07/26/23	
	Tradition of the second	and the second second second	and the second second						
			Phone No.			Conta	ct		
TO							-		
Consignee	SUNSHINE	E BEVERA	GES			1.1.1.1.1.	-		
Street	105 AKRO	N DR					_		
Destination City	WINSTON	SALEM	STATE	NC	Zi	p 27105			
Delivering Carrier	SOUTHLA	ND TRANS	PORTATION		Hazmat Err	ergency Phone No	p.		
							Subject to section 7 of co	ond/tions applicable Bill of Lading, if	this chipment
FROM			de la como				is to be delivered to the o	consignce without recourse on the c	ansignor.
Shipper	NOBL BE	VERAGES					the consignee shall sign	the following statement The can	ticr shall not
Street	10 FANAR	AS DR							
SHIPPER CITY	SALISBUR	RY	State	MA	Zip cod	01952	make delivery of this ship	ment without payment of freight and	all other
							krwful charges		-
							Signature		
REIGHT CHA	RGES (MAR	RK ONE):	THIRD PART	ΓY			Phone No.	(336)	906-6196
Prepaid			BILLING					L.	
Collect						SPORTATION			1000
Third Party	2		Address	PO BOX 9	99, BOONV	LLE, NC 270	11		
	NO. OF HANDLING PIECES	TYPE OF HANDLING UNITS	HAZ MAT		TION OF ARTICI		WEIGHT (subject to correction)	CLASS (ACTUAL CLASS)	NMFC 4
NO. OF PIECES				F	ull canned di	rinks	32,960		
	16	pallets			un vannou un				
							1		
							er e		
								and the set	
									1997
									1
	16		1. 1.10		Note (2) Liphility Limit	ation for loss-or damage o	32,960		
DTE (1) Where the rate is de	pendent on value, shp	opers are required to s	tate		See 49 U.S.C. § 14/L	H(c)(A)(B)			
ecifically in writing the agree is agreed valuation on house	d or declared value of i shold goods or persona	il effects does not exc	ed 10¢ per lb, per article		marked and packaged	as to ensure sale transpo	rtation with ordinary ca	handling or stowing must be re. See Sec. 2(e) of NMFC its	em 360.
niess otherwise specified ie agreed of declated value	of the property is hereb	by specifically stated b	y the shipper not to be exc	ceeding:	nackaged mark	ed and labeled and	are in proper con	properly classified, des dition for transportation	n,
		per	-0		according to the	applicable regulatio	ns of the Departn	nent of Transportation is between two ports by a car	
nipper					Carrier		And the state of t	he BOL shall state if its "carrie	Contraction of the local division of the loc
			1.4		Per	1	Time In	Time Out	
er -									Mana in a lat Star Barris
	01						DIMS:48 x 4	0 × 60	
ermanent Address of				les this	NO. OF PIECES	the provisions of ca	arrier's tariffs and	discounts applicable	or
otice: Except on shipr	ments moving pre	eviously signed o	contracts, freight me	oving under this	supercedes and n	egates any claimed	oral or written co	discounts applicable ontract, promise	
otice: Except on shipr ipper and are availabl presentation, or under	le for review by c	ustomer at Carr	ers Corporate ovient O	f any written cor	ntract signed by b	oth parties to the co	ntract.		
presentation, or under	rstanding betwee	n the parties, ex	Shipper N C	Consignee		Remit C.O.D	ro:		
	COD FEE TO BE	EPAIDBI			Check OK Certified Funds	Name:			
k						City/State/Zip			
/-	Consignee (Recei	ver)	Date 71211	25			· L		
C	A		7700 1/0						
	ahden		Date 7/2-1/2 7/25/1 PLT 8:1	- N:8	pn				
			7/25/1	25					
	S the	U		MAD					
	J. J. O		DI I 8.	<i>w</i> ,					